TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY

# Resolution

Introduced by:	Mayor Joseph P. Scarpe	elli	Date: _	July 16, 2019			
Seconded by:	Commissioner Alphonse Pe	etracco	No.	July 16, 2019 184-19			
	, the New Jersey Department of ificate for the establishment liste						
	, the establishment has been incompartment and the Police Don;						
Ruling (N.J.S.A. 33 facts and circumstar has established good	the Director of the Division Ale:1-12.39) petition submitted by nees related to the inactive status d cause in accordance with the sumber 0716-33-017-010 for the	F&S Maintenance, of this license and tatutory requirement	LLC and has detents to w	nd has considered all the ermined that the licensee			
of Nutley, County	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVEI of Essex, State of New Jersey to the following licensee effective	that the renewal of	a Plen	ary Retail Consumption			
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that the Municipal Clerk be and she is hereby directed and authorized to issue said license for the licensing period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020.							
Liquor License No.	Establishment Name	Licensed Premises		Type of License			
0716-33-017-010	F&S Maintenance, LLC	"Pocket License"		Plenary Retail Consumption License			
I, Clari lello Eleni Pettas				y, NJ, do hereby certify that the			

Record of Vote	Commissioner Steven L. Rogers	Commissioner Mauro G. Tucci	Commissioner Thomas J. Evans	Commissioner Alphonse Petracco	Mayor Joseph P. Scarpelli
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Not Voting					
Absent/Excused					

foregoing is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting held

July 16, 2019

TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY

## Resolution

		IXCSU.	lution			
Introduced by:	Ma	Mayor Joseph P. Scarpelli L				ly 16, 2019
Seconded by:	Comm					185-19
WHERE	AS, raffle appli	ications have be	en received fron	n the fol	lowing c	organizations; an
St. M	ary's	License	No. 32-19		F	riday,
Roman Cath	olic Church	On-Premise 5	0/50 Cash Raffl	.e	Octobe	er 25, 2019
St. M	ary's	License	No. 33-19		F	riday,
Roman Cath	olic Church	On-Premise M	erchandise Raff	le	Octobe	er 25, 2019
Holy Family Ca	atholic Church	Off-Premis	No. 34-19 e Merchandise affle	Т	throug	September 19 th Sunday, per 22, 2019
HSA Good Acad	-		No. 35-19 erchandise Raff	ele W	ednesday	y, July 31, 2019
and the Police I	Department;		reviewed and as			
Township of Nu	utley County of	Ferrar State of	New Jersey that	the afor	rementio	ned licenses are
approved and th	•					ned neemses are
I, Eleni Pet the foregoing is a true of	tas		• • Township of Nutley, E f Commissioners at a r			ereby certify thatJuly 16, 2019
Record of Vote	Commissioner	Commissioner	Commissioner	Comm	issioner	Mayor

Record of Vote	Commissioner Steven L. Rogers	Commissioner Mauro G. Tucci	Commissioner Thomas J. Evans	Commissioner Alphonse Petracco	Mayor Joseph P. Scarpelli
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Not Voting					
Absent/Excused					

TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY

# Resolution

		IXCSU	lutivii		
Introduced by:	Comm	issioner Mauro G.	Tucci	Date:	July 16, 2019
Seconded by:	Comm	issioner Thomas J.	Evans	No	186-19
	need to dispose	of certain mun	icipal vehicles a	and equipme	Public Property has ent that are no longer
WHERE identified the fo		-	_		d Public Property hawnship:
2. 2002 B 3. 2002 C WHERE	lue Bird Model hevy 2500-HD <b>AS</b> , the Towns 170-19 and ha	4x4 mileage 83 hip of Nutley, s received one	age 103,886 VI ,969 VIN#1Go has gone out toffer from Mar	N#1BAGO CHK24U02 to bid on J	GBXA82F206987 EE205474 une 18, 2019 throug , 247 Central Avenue
WHERE determination to		-			roperty has made
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	itley, County o	f Essex, New Jo	ersey rejects the	e offer in tl	Commissioners of the amount of \$269.0
I, Louis Professional Foregoing is a true con	ettas			·	NJ, do hereby certify that the
Record of Vote	Commissioner	Commissioner	Commissioner	Commission	ner Mayor

Record of Vote	Commissioner Steven L. Rogers	Commissioner Mauro G. Tucci	Commissioner Thomas J. Evans	Commissioner Alphonse Petracco	Mayor Joseph P. Scarpelli
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Not Voting					
Absent/Excused					

TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY

## Resolution

Introduced by:	Mayor Joseph P. Scarpelli	Date:	July 16, 2019	
Seconded by:	Commissioner Mauro G. Tucci	No.	187-19	

**BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Nutley, in the County of Essex, State of New Jersey that the Township Treasurer be and she is hereby authorized to refund \$280.00 to Artisan Tasty Bites by Caribbean Breeze, 207 Hanover Street, Pemberton, NJ 08068, for a refund of payment for Farmer's Market Vendor fee.

I, len of the Township Clerk	(#E) (\$●1 (●				
	of the Township of Nutley, Essex County, NJ, do he	reby certify that			
Eleni Pettas					
the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the B	oard of Commissioners at a regular meeting held	July 16, 2019			

Record of Vote	Commissioner Steven L. Rogers	Commissioner Mauro G. Tucci	Commissioner Thomas J. Evans	Commissioner Alphonse Petracco	Mayor Joseph P. Scarpelli
Yes	Х	X	X	X	X
No					
Not Voting					
Absent/Excused					

TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY

# Resolution

Introduced by:	Ma	Mayor Joseph P. Scarpelli				uly 16, 2019
Seconded by:	Comn	Commissioner Mauro G. Tucci				188-19
WHERE		sey Department o establishment lis				
	ent Department	nment has been in and the Police I				
NOW, THe of Nutley, Count License be grante	ty of Essex, Star	<b>E IT RESOLVE</b> te of New Jersey ng licensee effect	that the renewa	l of a Plen	ary Re	tail Consumption
		OLVED that the or the licensing pe				
Liquor License N	o. Establishmen	t Name	Licensed Pre	mises	Type o	of License
Liquor License N 0716-33-011-007	Huddle Sport	t Name ts Bar and Grill, LL Sports Bar and Gril	C 350 Passaic A		Plenar	of License ry Retail mption License
	Huddle Sport T/A Huddle S	ts Bar and Grill, LL Sports Bar and Gril	350 Passaic A	venue	Plenar	y Retail mption License
0716-33-011-007	Huddle Sport T/A Huddle S	ts Bar and Grill, LL Sports Bar and Gril	350 Passaic A	venue	Plenar Consu	y Retail mption License
0716-33-011-007	Huddle Sport T/A Huddle S	ts Bar and Grill, LL Sports Bar and Gril Grill Township Clerk of the	350 Passaic A	venue	Plenar Consu	y Retail mption License hereby certify that the

No

Not Voting

Absent/Excused

X

Abstained

TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY

# Resolution

			Olavion		
Introduced by:	Com	missioner Steven I	Rogers	Date:	July 16, 2019
Seconded by:	Com	missioner Mauro	G. Tucci	No	189-19
the exclusion	of the public from	om a meeting in	olic Meetings Accertain circums	tances; and	31, P.L. 1975, permits
	•		oners of the Tow oceed to closed e	-	tley, in the County of sion; and
•		•	<b>DLVED,</b> by the cutive session to		commissioners of the
1. Conti	ract Negotiation	ns			
to the public sl Township of N	hall be when ar Nutley pending	nd as such disclo	sure may be ma ted legal, person	de without ac	ons may be disclosed dversely affecting the ual matters and other
	i Pettas rue copy of a resolut	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		, NJ, do hereby certify that ng heldJuly 16, 2019
Record of Vote	Commissioner Steven L. Rogers	Commissioner Mauro G. Tucci	Commissioner Thomas J. Evans	Commissione Alphonse Petra	

Record of Vote	Commissioner Steven L. Rogers	Commissioner Mauro G. Tucci	Commissioner Thomas J. Evans	Commissioner Alphonse Petracco	Mayor Joseph P. Scarpelli
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Not Voting					
Absent/Excused					